Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248702

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Clark, Darren
Execution Date: 02/06/2003

Name: Ghosh, Soumyadeb

**Execution Date:** <u>02/05/2003</u>

Name: Bandyopadhyay, Sumanda

Execution Date: 02/05/2003

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: 1 River Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Schenectady
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 860-286-0115

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 125790

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Leah M. Reimer

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/11/2003

**Total Attachments:** 6

PATENT REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0708

800005233

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Sumanda Bandyopadhyay of 102 Benaka Towers, 2nd Cross, 17th D Main, HAL 2nd Stage, Bangalore, India 560008; Darren Clark of 310 First Montgomery Blvd., Thorndale, PA 19372; and Soumyadeb Ghosh of 2661, 18th Main, 4th Cross, HAL 2nd stage, Bangalore, India 560008 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONDUCTIVE THERMOFLASTIC COMPOSITES ANDMETHODS OF MAKING invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/319,419 filed on July 23, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. **PATENT** 

REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0710

Signed at town of Theradale State of _	PA, this 6th day of Fb	<u> sucu</u>
	Inventor:	
	Darren Clark	
Witnessed by: Add Colors Signature	Date: <u>2/6/03</u>	
Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:   ANNE BOLVARI	Date: <u>\d/b/03</u>	

Printed Name of Witness

REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0711

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Sumanda Bandyopadhyay of 102 Benaka Towers, 2nd Cross, 17th D Main, HAL 2nd Stage, Bangalore, India 560008; Darren Clark of 310 First Montgomery Blvd., Thorndale, PA 19372; and Soumyadeb Ghosh of 2661, 18th Main, 4th Cross, HAL 2nd stage, Bangalore, India 560008 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONDUCTIVE THERMOPLASTIC COMPOSITES ANDMETHODS OF MAKING invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/319,419 filed on July 23, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. **PATENT** 

REEL: 013428 FRAME: 0712

Signed at town of	Bangalore, State	of <u>Karnataka</u>	, this <u>5*</u> day	of february, 2003
-------------------	------------------	---------------------	----------------------	-------------------

Inventor:

Sumanda Bandyopadhyay

Witnessed by: butander

Date: Feb. 5,03

Signature

Kunj Tandon.

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Pary

Pany

Date: Feb 5,03

Signature

Ranya K

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at tov	vn of	_, State of	, this day of	2003.
			Inventor:	
			Darren Clark	<del></del>
Witnessed by	r:Signature	······	Date:	
	Printed Name of V			
Witnessed by: Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of V			

Signed at town of Bangalore, State o	Karnataka, this 5 th day of February 2003
--------------------------------------	---

Inventor:

Soumyadeb Ghosh

Witnessed by: bstandon

Date: Feb. 5,03

Signature

Kunj Tandon.

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Panyer ...

Date: Feb 5, 03

Signature

Ramya.K

Printed Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003**